357.085
362.18
-48.8
1260.92
60.45
37.31
21.92
773.01
20.97
20.75
767.53
67.79
57.63
227.94
23.52
25.17
761.39
25.32
31.9
776.17
79.08
79.64
667.59
45.48
37.98
222.95
65.81
75.98
111.7
38.92
32.97
218.77
52.69
58.03
224.26
75.8

1.18935 Depth_sta Depth_encDepth_me clay silt

527.7
580.29
580.21
-18.59

2.08

57.71
588.54

92.85

99.38
587.19

99.67
123.17
596.13
122.21
148.63
594.58
150.42
204.85
594.76

144.8
159.48
590.68
207.05
215.02
596.98
221.07
258.99
598.09
234.58
250.24
601.85
267.17
402.45
601.32
450.94

1

6
11
16
21
26
31
36
41
46
51
56
61
66
71
76
81
86
91
96
101
106
111
116
121
126
131
136
141
146
151
156
161
166
171

6
11
16
21
26
31
36
41
46
51
56
61
66
71
76
81
86
91
96

101
106
111
116
121
126
131
136
141
146
151
156
161
166
171
176

3.5
8.5
13.5
18.5
23.5
28.5
33.5
38.5
43.5
48.5
53.5
58.5
63.5
68.5
73.5
78.5
83.5
88.5
93.5
98.5
103.5
108.5
113.5
118.5
123.5
128.5
133.5
138.5
143.5
148.5
153.5
158.5
163.5
168.5
173.5

shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt

silt

silt

silt

silt

silt

silt

silt
shell_fragsilt
planar_be silt
planar_be silt
planar_be silt
planar_besilt
planar_besilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
burrows silt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt
shell_fragsilt

fine_:med_ coars grant blank interval
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478
0-478

sand%

5.15
5.02
4.88
4.75
4.61
4.48
4.35
3.87
3.39
2.92
2.44
1.97
1.49
0.99

0.5

o

cNeoololololNololololololNolololNolNolNolNol

silt%

37.09
37.42
37.74
38.07

38.4
38.73
39.06
39.73

40.4
39.99
39.58
39.17
38.76
38.38
37.99

37.6
36.71
35.83
35.38
34.92
34.47
34.02
33.56
33.11
32.65

32.2
31.75
31.29
30.84
31.68
32.53
33.38
34.22
35.07
35.91



